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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: MANUFACTURING DATE OF SENSOR- NEW ORDER

1 message

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 6 June 2022 at 16:16
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed
<aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>

Hi
Please can we make the changes to the Sielmed proforma invoice and send them a copy. 

Beside regarding our current order for 15x R-47V we would like to add another item :  03x R17MED. In the
attached PI you may find R17MED but it is a wrong ref which Mrs Sarah wrote instead of the correct one R17VI
according to our need  because it was not registered yet.

So we now really need the R-47V ( 15 units) and R17MED ( 03 units) and we cancel R17VI till we register it.

Pls revise the attached  PI and send us to confirm and to prepare the prepayment.

I have answered the other questions.
Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: import <import1@sielmed.ma>

Date: Wed, 1 Jun 2022 at 16:57

Subject: RE: MANUFACTURING DATE OF SENSOR- NEW ORDER

To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>


Dera Ryan

 

Thanks for the letter and for your feedback.

One question : what is the lifetime of the sensor ?

You suggested us to prepare our own label which we are unfortunately not allowed to do. We cannot change the
original manufacturer label or add anything on it.  

Beside regarding our current order for 15x R-47V we would like to add another item :  03x R17MED. In the
attached PI you may find R17MED but it is a wrong ref which Mrs Sarah wrote instead of the correct one R17VI
according to our need  because it was not registered yet.

So we now really need the R-47V ( 15 units) and R17MED ( 03 units) and we cancel R17VI till we register it.
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